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JALA, Greater Cincinnati .
P ool apter
Be sure to join the Greater Cincinrn

peers and see the latest news!

TheOctober meeting of thé&reater Cincinnati Chapter of the Alll be on Tuesday, October At Prime 47located at 580
Walnut St, Cincinnati, OH 45202. The meeting begins at 12:00 p.m.

¢ KAA& Y2y iKRaes &dsigdkq "SylarQuizGuy"), CEO, SpliceNet Legall e ch180.comill

present: Avoiding Cyber Tireats To Your FirmThe risk of a cybeattack on your law firm is REAL and not going away

anytime soon (in fact it's growing). Learn how to lower your chances of getting hit with 7 relatively easy steps. Plwayval

with free staff training tools andhecklists.

Please RVSP your meal choice from below to Lori Modgnaser@kmklaw.como later than end of day Friday, October 7,

2016. Should you have any dietary requirements, please be certain to includevtitbs@mur reservation.
Petit Filet- Shallot Mashed, Julienne Vegetables, Red Wine Demi
Lobster Mac and CheeséBaby Spinach, Vine Ripened Tomatoes, Double Cream Gouda, Cavatappi
Grilled Vegetable PastaZucchini, Squash, Red Peppers, Portabella, Baby Spinach, Cavatappi; Atfnedim
Grilled Pork ChopsShallot Mashed, Grilled Asparagus, Apple Butter Demi
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Business Partner Appreciation and Contact Information

Our Business Partners are extremely important to our organization. It is, in part, because of their contributions that we are able to do so
much throughout the year, including our monthly meetings and socials! If you are in the market for a vendor, product or service, please
first start by giving our Business Partners an opportunity to provide a solution. Their contact information is provided below!

Lewvel Business Partner Contact E-Mail Telephone #
Elite Splice Met lim Gast icest@splice net (513) 252-0212
Platinum |2Z1C Hotel Rachel Hazlebeck rhazlebecki@2ilchotels.com (513) 578-6601
ACCess Brad Bartos bbartos@accesscorp.com (513) 621-5706
AMO Office Furniture |[Chris Kunkle ckunkle@goamo.com (260) 341-9268
ComDoc Tammy Orner torner@ comdoc.com (513) 616-4071
First Choice Coffee Jack Landis i.landis@firstchoiceservices.com (513) 8a0-1210
First Choice Coffee Julie Acomb i.ecomb@firstchoiceservices.com (513) 659-8290
Logic Force Rich Smith remith @ logicforce.com (502) 785-0532
ProSource Mark Heidrich mheidrich@totalprosource. com (513) 769-0606
Ricoh Jonathan Harkins ionathan. harkins@ricoch-usa.com [317) 954-9045
Rippe & Kingston Jeremy Beam ibeam@ rippe.com [513) 97 7-4546
Royal Cup Coffee Brandon Cox bcox i@ royvalcupcoffee com (202) 264-3709
SEBS Donna Schnicke donna.schnicke@ nm.com (513) 366-3704
Gold Coyote Analytics Amy Flaherty Amy . Flaherty@ covoteanalytics.com (B15) 713-4718
Epiq eDiscowvery Bill schulok wechulok@irisds.com (513) 235-1765
Human Scale Mancy Waolfram nwolfram@humanscale.com (513) 801-5009
Sheakley Matt Flynn matt.flynn@sheaklev.com (513) 618-1357
Special Counsel Chris Bohn Christopher.Bohn@SpecialCounsel.com (513) 826-3041
Thomson Reuters Tyler Mash tvler nash@thomsonreuters.com (614) 374-5045
Silwer Copitrak Bill DeLong bdelong@mweritrak.com (800) 370-2440
Mike Clark
IST Becca Meshberger |bmeshberser@istmanagement.com [(724) 612-1251
Kim Oleniacz
Met Docs Shelby Crotiy scrotiv @ netdocuments com (513) 222-3157
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A Special Thanks tt¥laggie Gough from ReakzWellbeing vino
presentedi | gni te Well ness, The Common
Programs and How to Reinvigorate and Innovate to Create a Stellar
Straltegyo

The meeting was held at the OTR office of Gray#i@ad which
allowed ALA members to take advantage of iegv

Cincinnati BellConnectot
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¢KS / KIFILIISNI /St SONIGSR ¢ KNB
Cheryl Hardin, Cheryl Hedanovic, and Bev Hutchinson
while Cheering The Cincinnati Reds Onto a Victory!
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Association of Legal Administrators
Greater Cincinnati Chapter
20152016 Board and Committee Chairs

Past President Jeff Middendorf Katz, Teller, Brant & Hild 513721-4532 jmiddendorf@katzteller.com
President Perry Owen Graydon Head 5136292826 powen@graydon.com
President Elect Roxanne Benjamin Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 513-977-8302 Roxanne.benjamin@dinsmore.con
Treasurer Lynn Lafata Strauss Troy 5136299487 Iklafata@strausstroy.com
Secretary Cheryl Hardin Taft Stettinius & Hollister 513-357-9402 hardin@taftlaw.com
Membership Michelle Brady Frost Brown Todd 513-651-6858 mbrady @fbtlaw.com
Programs Lori Moser Keating, Muething & Klekamp 5135796556 Imoser@kmklaw.com

Roxanne Zumwalde Katz, Teller, Brant & Hild 513721-4532 rzumwalde @katzteller.com
Business Partners Janet Sullivan Statman, Harris & Eyrich 513-621-2666 jsullivan@statmanharris.com

Lynn Lafata Strauss Troy 5136299487 Iklafata@strausstroy.com
Newsletter Judy Groene Katz, Teller, Brant & Hild 513721-4532 jgroene@katzteller.com
Surveys Lori Moser Keating, Muething & Klekamp 5135796556 Imoser@kmklaw.com
Website Judy Groene Katz, Teller, Brant & Hild 513721-4532 jgroene@katzteller.com
Community Mary Lynn  Wagner Great American Insurance Group 5135792164 mwagner@amfin.com

Leah Cordova Ulmer & Berne 5136985040 Icordova@ulmer.com
At ALA

Association Happenings

1 October is Cybersecurity Awareness Mon#md in preparation, ALA is gearing up to launch a
new shared interest group on th@nline Communityalled ALA SecurBead more about this
initiative in an article from Robert Karau, Manager of Client Services at Robins Kaplan

1 ALA's Regions are doing a great jobkeeping up with their membership via social media. Be
sure to like the Facebook pages Region 2Region 3andRegion & and search for them on
Twitter as well attALARegand @ALARegion8to keep up with local news arelents.

1 This year'sRegional Legal Management Conferendeature insight into hot topics in today's
legal industry, education blocks by topic, regional council meetings, neingpaind moreNeed

persuading? Just ask your 250+ Regions 1 & 2 peers about the success of last weekend's ¢
Boston! And remember thattudent rates are also available

Don't forget ALA's ordemand conference recordingsre available online and count for
continuing education credit. BLC Playback is a way for ALA members to take advantage of
education offered at last yearBusiness of Law Conferences. It's available as a video packag
download or stream sessions from past conferences. Each session package includes two vi
Human Resources, Financial Management and Operations/Technbkmymore.
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http://www.alanet.org/Business-of-Law-eLearning-Management-Courses/
http://www.alanet.org/Business-of-Law-eLearning-Management-Courses/
http://community.alanet.org/?utm_source=Real%20Magnet&utm_medium=Email&utm_campaign=102816249
http://media.alanet.org/assets/Email/ALA-Secure-Community.pdf?utm_source=Real%20Magnet&utm_medium=Email&utm_campaign=102816250
http://media.alanet.org/assets/Email/ALA-Secure-Community.pdf?utm_source=Real%20Magnet&utm_medium=Email&utm_campaign=102816250
https://www.facebook.com/ALA-Region-3-475267985910076/
https://www.alanet.org/SC/blc/regsplash.asp?utm_source=Real%20Magnet&utm_medium=Email&utm_campaign=102816257
http://www.alanet.org/blcplayback/?utm_source=Real%20Magnet&utm_medium=Email&utm_campaign=102818095
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